
Hall of Records, Rm. 301
2281 Tulare Street
Fresno, California

93721-2198

County of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #: 19-0857 Name: Retroactive Revenue Agreements with the USDA
Forest Service, Sierra National Forests for Law
Enforcement Services

In control: Sheriff - Coroner - Public Administrator

On agenda: Final action:8/6/2019 8/6/2019

Enactment date: Agreement No. 19-367, Agreement No. 19-368,
Agreement No. 19-369

Enactment #:

Title: Approve and ratify the Sheriff’s previous execution of Modification 05 to Agreement 17-103 to accept
additional funding of $27,000 for FY 2018 Controlled Substance Annual Operating and Financial Plan
for the period of October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018, total not to exceed $45,000; approve
and authorize the Chairman to execute a retroactive revenue Agreement, referred to as the 2019
Controlled Substance Annual Operating and Financial Plan, Modification 06, to Agreement 17-103
with the USDA, Forest Service, Sierra and Sequoia National Forest, effective October 1, 2018 and
ending September 30, 2019, total not to exceed $18,000; approve and authorize the Chairman to
execute a retroactive revenue Agreement, referred to as the 2019 Patrol Operating and Financial
Plan, Modification 07, to Agreement 17-103 with the USDA, Forest Service, Sierra and Sequoia
National Forest, effective October 1, 2018 and ending September 30, 2019, total not to exceed
$26,000; and approve and authorize the Chairman to execute a Modification revenue Agreement,
referred to as the 2019 Controlled Substance Annual Operating and Financial Plan, Modification 08, to
Agreement 17-103 with the USDA, Forest Service, Sierra and Sequoia National Forest, for additional
FY 2019 funding in the amount of $10,000

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Item, 2. Agreement No 17-103 with USDA, 3. Agreement with USDA Modification No 05, 4.
Agreement A-19-367 with USDA Modification No 06, 5. Agreement A-19-368 with USDA Modification
No 07, 6. Agreement A-19-369 with USDA Modification No 08

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Conducted HearingsBoard of Supervisors8/6/2019 1 Pass

County of Fresno Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

